

May is Hepatitis awareness month. Are you at risk? Take a quick risk assessment:

<https://www.cdc.gov/hepatitis/RiskAssessment/>

For everything you need to know about Viral Hepatitis:

<https://www.cdc.gov/hepatitis/>

**Did you know you can receive free Hepatitis C testing at your local county health department? Call for information.**

- Contact the **Bartow County Health Department**, 100 Zena Drive SE, Cartersville, at 770-382-1920; the Environmental Health office at 770-387-2614, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/bartow](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/bartow) or [www.facebook.com/BartowCountyHealthDepartment](https://www.facebook.com/BartowCountyHealthDepartment)
- Contact the **Catoosa County Health Department**, 145 Catoosa Circle, Ringgold, at 706-406-2000; the Environmental Health office at 706-406-2030, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/catoosa](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/catoosa)
- Contact the **Chattooga County Health Department**, 60 Farrar Drive, Summerville, at 706-857-3471; the Environmental Health office at 706-857-3377, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/chattooga](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/chattooga)
- Contact the **Dade County Health Department**, 71 Case Avenue, Suite 100, Trenton, at 706-657-4213; the Environmental Health office at 706-657-4213, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/dade](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/dade)
- Contact the **Floyd County Health Department**, 16 East 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Rome, at 706-295-6123; the Environmental Health office at 706-295-6316, or visit

[www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/floyd](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/floyd) or  
[www.facebook.com/FloydCountyHealthDepartment](https://www.facebook.com/FloydCountyHealthDepartment)

- Contact the **Gordon County Health Department**, 310 North River Street, Calhoun, at 706-624-1444; the Environmental Health office at 706-624-1440, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/gordon](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/gordon)
- Contact the **Haralson County Health Department**, 133 Buchanan Bypass, Buchanan, at 770-646-5541; the Environmental Health office at 770-646-4301, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/haralson](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/haralson)
- Contact the **Paulding County Health Department**, 451 Jimmy Campbell Parkway, Dallas, at 770-443-7881; the Environmental Health office at 770-443-7877, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/paulding](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/paulding) or [www.facebook.com/PauldingCountyHealthDepartment](https://www.facebook.com/PauldingCountyHealthDepartment)
- Contact the **Polk County Health Department**, 125 East Ware Street, Cedartown, at 770-749-2270; the Environmental Health office at 770-749-2253, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/polk](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/polk)
- Contact the **Walker County Health Department**, 603 E. Villanow Street, LaFayette, at 706-638-5577; the Environmental Health office, 101 Napier Street, LaFayette, at 706-639-2574, or visit [www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/walker](http://www.nwgapublichealth.org/counties/walker)